
Championship Points Standings

IMSA VP Racing Sportscar Challenge P3 Drivers
Daytona
After Round 2

OFFICIAL
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Oscar Tunjo 1 350 700 350
Brian Thienes 2 260 580 320
Lincoln Day 3 280 580 300
Brady Golan 4 320 530 210
Danny Soufi 5 300 530 230
Mirco Schultis 6 220 500 280
Travis Hill 7 230 490 260
Jeremy Siffert 8 240 480 240
Jon Hirshberg 9 250 470 220
Farhan Siddiqi 10 210 460 250

1/23/2026  3:21 PM           Page 1 / 1/ DNP     * DNS     



Championship Points Standings

IMSA VP Racing Sportscar Challenge P3 Drivers Sprint
Daytona

After Round 2

OFFICIAL
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 1 350 700 3500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Oscar Tunjo

 2 260 580 3200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Brian Thienes

 3 280 580 3000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Lincoln Day

 4 320 530 2100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Brady Golan

 5 300 530 2300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Danny Soufi

 6 220 500 2800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Mirco Schultis

 7 230 490 2600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Travis Hill

 8 240 480 2400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Jeremy Siffert

 9 250 470 2200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Jon Hirshberg

 10 210 460 2500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Farhan Siddiqi

1/23/2026  3:21 PM           Page 1 / 1/ DNP     * DNS     



Championship Points Standings

IMSA VP Racing Sportscar Challenge P3 Teams
Daytona
After Round 2

OFFICIAL
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Team

1 1 350 700 350Gebhardt Motorsport USA Inc.
77 2 260 580 320Forte Racing
95 3 280 580 300Toney Driver Development
30 4 320 530 210Toney Driver Development
11 5 300 530 230PINAXIS - ZONE 4 Racing
70 6 220 500 280Mishumotors
2 7 230 490 260Shopify Racing
31 8 240 480 240GEBHARDT Young Driver Academy
86 9 250 470 220Forte Racing
87 10 210 460 250FastMD with Remstar

1/23/2026  3:21 PM           Page 1 / 1/ DNP     * DNS     



Championship Points Standings

IMSA VP Racing Sportscar Challenge P3 Teams Sprint
Daytona

After Round 2

OFFICIAL

CTMPDaytona Daytona COTA Mid-Ohio Mid-Ohio CTMPCOTA VIR VIR Michelin 
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1 1 350 700 3500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Gebhardt Motorsport USA Inc. 0 0 0 0

77 2 260 580 3200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Forte Racing 0 0 0 0

95 3 280 580 3000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Toney Driver Development 0 0 0 0

30 4 320 530 2100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Toney Driver Development 0 0 0 0

11 5 300 530 2300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0PINAXIS - ZONE 4 Racing 0 0 0 0

70 6 220 500 2800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Mishumotors 0 0 0 0

2 7 230 490 2600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Shopify Racing 0 0 0 0

31 8 240 480 2400 0 0 0 0 0 0 0GEBHARDT Young Driver Academy 0 0 0 0

86 9 250 470 2200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0Forte Racing 0 0 0 0

87 10 210 460 2500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0FastMD with Remstar 0 0 0 0

1/23/2026  3:21 PM           Page 1 / 1/ DNP     * DNS     



Championship Points Standings

IMSA VP Racing Sportscar Challenge P3 Bronze Drivers
Daytona
After Round 2

OFFICIAL
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Brian Thienes 1 350 700 350
Mirco Schultis 2 280 600 320
Travis Hill 3 300 600 300
Jon Hirshberg 4 320 580 260
Farhan Siddiqi 5 260 540 280

1/23/2026  3:21 PM           Page 1 / 1/ DNP     * DNS     



Championship Points Standings

IMSA VP Racing Sportscar Challenge GSX Drivers
Daytona
After Round 2

OFFICIAL
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Westin Workman 1 350 700 350
Justin Di Benedetto 2 300 620 320
Sean Quinlan 3 280 580 300
Ismaeel Ellahi 4 320 530 210
Courtney Crone 5 240 520 280
Dan Ammann 6 260 520 260
Rafa Martinez 7 250 490 240
Cecília Rabelo 8 220 470 250
Jon Brel 9 230 450 220
Jim Jonsin 10 190 420 230
Mike Fitzpatrick 11 210 400 190
Tiger Tari 12 200 400 200

1/23/2026  3:21 PM           Page 1 / 1/ DNP     * DNS     



Championship Points Standings

IMSA VP Racing Sportscar Challenge GSX Teams
Daytona
After Round 2

OFFICIAL
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Team

8 1 350 700 350RAFA Racing
4 2 300 620 320Di Benedetto Racing
19 3 280 580 300Stephen Cameron Racing
25 4 320 530 210CSM
35 5 240 520 280CarBahn Motorsports
91 6 260 520 260VRC Motorsports Group, LLC.
68 7 250 490 240RAFA Racing
98 8 220 470 250PANAM MOTORSPORT
81 9 230 450 220Kingpin Racing
808 10 190 420 230Goldcrest Motorsports
89 11 210 400 19089x Motorsports
26 12 200 400 200AutoTechnic Racing

1/23/2026  3:21 PM           Page 1 / 1/ DNP     * DNS     



Championship Points Standings

IMSA VP Racing Sportscar Challenge GSX Manufacturers
Daytona
After Round 2

OFFICIAL
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Toyota 1 350 700 350
Porsche 2 320 640 320
Ford 3 300 600 300
BMW 4 280 560 280
Aston Martin 5 260 520 260

1/23/2026  3:21 PM           Page 1 / 1/ DNP     * DNS     



Championship Points Standings

IMSA VP Racing Sportscar Challenge GSX Bronze Drivers
Daytona
After Round 2

OFFICIAL
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America
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Sean Quinlan 1 350 700 350
Dan Ammann 2 320 640 320
Rafa Martinez 3 300 600 300
Jon Brel 4 280 540 260
Jim Jonsin 5 240 520 280
Mike Fitzpatrick 6 260 500 240
Tiger Tari 7 250 500 250

1/23/2026  3:21 PM           Page 1 / 1/ DNP     * DNS     
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